(17 )

Violation letter

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINES
INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES
No. MP/Jabalpur/iron Ore-17 % Date: .02.2016
- [ 7 4728 26
Shri Nitin Sharma, Director,
M/s RMG Super Mines Pvt. Ltd.,
33, Jagran Bhawan, Press Complex,
M.P.Nagar Zone 1, Bhopal (MP) 462011
Sub:  Violations of provision of MCDR 1988 in respect of your Dhamda Iron ore, Laterite , clay and Ochre
mine over an extent of 4.54 hect. in Jabalpur district, Madhya Pradesh.
Sir,
The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were found violated in your
above mine during the inspection by undersigned on 04/02/2016 in the presence of Shri Nirmal Singh, Mining
Engineer.

Rule Nature of Violation observed
No.

13(1) | According to this rule every holder of a mining lease shall carry out mining operations in the mine in
accordance with the approved mining plan / scheme of mining. The Mining Plan for this mine was
approved vide letter no 314(3)/2012-MCCM(CZ)/MP/MS/PMCP-10 dated 10/01/2013 for a proposal
period of five years from the date of execution of the lease. The Mining Operations in the mine are not
being carried out in accordance with the proposal given in the mining plan approved vide aforesaid
letter. The extent of deviation is as follows:

i) There is change in the latitude and longitude of the all boundary pillars as a result the area was
shifted towards Westside of the Jabalpur -Satna Road, hence there is change in location of the
proposed workings . Therefore, you may submit the correct lease plan duely signed and approved by
Mineral Resources Department , Bhopal with latitude and longitude. The mining Plan should also be
modified in this regard.

ii) Since this is a fresh mining lease , and there was no proposal of dump mining approved in the mining
plan, the production reported for dump mining may be clarified.

2. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an
offence punishable under rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.
3. It may be noted that wrong/false or non-submission of returns within the date specified,
attracts provisions of Rule 45(7) according to which the Regional Controller of Mines may,-
(@) Order suspension of all mining operations.
(b) Initiate prosecution under these rules:
(c) Recommend termination of the mining lease,
4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the
position to this office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
Yours faithfully,

.Dongre)
Deputy Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines
Copy for kind information and necessary action to :
1. Director of geology and Mining , Khniz bhawan, Arera hills Bhopal(MP)

2. District Collectore,Jabalpur ﬁ/
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O : \\_“* Deputy Controller of Mines
f g.\"’/ Indian Bureau of Mines
N.0.0.: L
Copy for kind information to: -
1. The Controller of Mines (C2Z), IBM, Indira Bhawan, Civil Lines Nagpur for kind information.
(R‘R.Dongre)
Deputy Controller of Mines
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